

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-2194 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Bathsheba Tina

Harambe - Santa Fe Elementary School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 9/13/2010 In control: Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 9/22/2010

Enactment date: 9/22/2010 Enactment #: 10-1754

Title: Ratification by the Board of Eduction of Professional Services Contract between District and

Bathsheba Tina Harambe, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 25 hours to facilitate group

discussions, team building activities and solution-based dialogue; assist staff in creating community norms/agreements that support order daily for each workshop at Santa Fe Elementary School, for the

period August 22, 2010 through August 24, 2010, in an amount not to exceed \$2,500.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 10-2194 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - BATHSHEBA TINA HARAMBE - SANTA FE

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Contact: Carol.Johnson@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/22/2010	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
9/13/2010	1	Teaching and Learning Committee	Recommended Favorably	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Eduction of Professional Services Contract between District and Bathsheba Tina Harambe, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 25 hours to facilitate group discussions, team building activities and solution-based dialogue; assist staff in creating community norms/agreements that support order daily for each workshop at Santa Fe Elementary School, for the period August 22, 2010 through August 24, 2010, in an amount not to exceed \$2,500.00.
[Enter body here.]